

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2020-0106

File ID:2020-0106Type:AdministrationStatus:Draft

Version: 1 Reference: 2020-0106 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/09/2020

File Name: Proposed Resolution Technical Review Committee Final Action:

Title label: Proposed Resolution to establish a Technical Review Committee to evaluate the Board and

Committee nomination process

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Resolution (Draft).pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:
Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2020-0106

Title

Proposed Resolution to establish a Technical Review Committee to evaluate the Board and Committee nomination process

Body

In accordance with Article VII, Section .02 of the Rochester Hills City Council Rules of Procedure, the Rochester Hills City Council resolves to create the City Council Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee to review the City Council appointment process of citizens to committees and make recommendations to revise the process, as follows:

1) Purpose and Charge:

- a. The purpose of the committee is to review and recommend changes to the City Council Citizen appointment process.
- b. The Appointment TRC will review the current appointment process and determine opportunities to improve the process. This includes but is not limited to:
 - Update the citizen application and what committee citizens are interested in applying for, terms of

appointment and number of committee appointments

- Nominating process
 - Recordkeeping of citizen involvement
 - Redundant committees

2) Membership:

- a. Three (3) City Council members are appointed to this committee; Theresa Mungioli, David Walker, and Susan Bowyer
 - b. One (1) Administrative member; Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk
 - c. Term of appointment; the term shall be for one year

3) Recommendations:

a. The Committee will provide recommendations to City Council by September 1, 2020, to enable updates to the citizen appointment process before implementing in November 2020.